_Date _ Time _Division

26-Feb
26-Feb
26-Feb
26-Feb
26-Feb
26-Feb
26-Feb
26-Feb
26-Feb
26-Feb

26-Feb

| Date __ Time _Division

26-Feb
26-Feb
26-Feb
26-Feb
26-Feb
26-Feb
26-Feb
26-Feb
26-Feb
26-Feb
26-Feb
26-Feb

26-Feb

2011 Ellie Minor Memorial Middle School Tournament
Presented by RUSH Field Hockey

8:00 AM
8:30 AM
9:00 AM
9:30 AM
10:00 AM
10:30 AM
11:00 AM
11:30 AM
12:00 PM
12:30 PM

1:00 PM

8:00 AM
8:30 AM
9:00 AM
9:30 AM
10:00 AM
10:30 AM
11:00 AM
11:30 AM
12:00 PM
12:30 PM
1:00 PM
1:30 PM

2:00 PM

N DO DN PNDDNDNDDNDNDDNDDND

—_ 4 a4 A a4 A A A A A A

-d

www.rushfieldhockey.org

Home
DIGUENO A

Score

CARMEL VALLEY A

DEPORTOLA PANTHERS A

OAKSCREST A

DEPORTOLA PANTHERS A

DIGUENO A

EARL WARREN A

CARMEL VALLEY A

OAKSCREST A

EARL WARREN A

CHAMPIONSHIP GAME
Home \

CARMEL VALLEY B

Score

DIGUENO B

OAKSCREST B

DEPORTOLA PANTHERS B

CARMEL VALLEY B

MARSHALL

DIGUENO B

OAKSCREST B

DEPORTOLA PANTHERS B

OAKSCREST B

MARSHALL

EARL WARREN B

CHAMPIONSHIP GAME

Away — Fiold_

EARL WARREN A UPPER
OAKSCREST A UPPER
DIGUENO A UPPER
EARL WARREN A UPPER
CARMEL VALLEY A UPPER
OAKSCREST A UPPER
DEPORTOLA PANTHERS A UPPER
DIGUENO A UPPER
DEPORTOLA PANTHERS A UPPER
CARMEL VALLEY A UPPER

CHAMPIONSHIP GAME UPPER

Away —— Field_

DEPORTOLA PANTHERS B LOWER

EARL WARREN B LOWER
MARSHALL LOWER
DIGUENO B LOWER
OAKSCREST B LOWER
EARL WARREN B LOWER
CARMEL VALLEY B LOWER
EARL WARREN B LOWER
MARSHALL LOWER
DIGUENO B LOWER
CARMEL VALLEY B LOWER

DEPORTOLA PANTHERS B LOWER
CHAMPIONSHIP GAME LOWER



2011 Ellie Minor Memorial Middle School Tournament
Presented by RUSH Field Hockey
www.rushfieldhockey.org

Division 1 Division 2

OAKSCREST A OAKSCREST B

CARMEL VALLEY A CARMEL VALLEY B

DEPORTOLA PANTHERS A DEPORTOLA PANTHERS B

DIGUENO A DIGUENO B

EARL WARREN A EARL WARREN B
MARSHALL

1- 25 Minute Games, No Halftime, No Overtimes, No Time Outs, Running Time, 11 A-Side

2- Games Start on the Half Hour, 5 Minute Intersession between Games

3- Wins = 3 points, Ties = 1 point, Loss = 0 points,

4- Points Tie Determined By: Head to Head, Goals For, Goals Against, Goal Differential, Sudden Death Strokes
5- CHAMPIONSHIP GAME(S) are based on results of Points Earned in Pool Play

** IMPORTANT: Coaches/Managers of each team must report scores immediately
to an assighed tournament representative at the snack bar

UNREPORTED SCORES WILL NOT BE CALCULATED

** ALL GAMES ARE HELD AT OAK CREST MIDDLE SCHOOL - UPPER AND LOWER FIELD



