2011 Ellie Minor Memorial Middle School Tournament

Presented by RUSH Field Hockey www.rushfieldhockey.org

Date	Time	Division	Home	Score	Away	Field
26-Feb	8:00 AM	2	DIGUENO A		EARL WARREN A	UPPER
26-Feb	8:30 AM	2	CARMEL VALLEY A		OAKSCREST A	UPPER
26-Feb	9:00 AM	2	DEPORTOLA PANTHERS A		DIGUENO A	UPPER
26-Feb	9:30 AM	2	OAKSCREST A		EARL WARREN A	UPPER
26-Feb	10:00 AM	2	DEPORTOLA PANTHERS A		CARMEL VALLEY A	UPPER
26-Feb	10:30 AM	2	DIGUENO A		OAKSCREST A	UPPER
26-Feb	11:00 AM	2	EARL WARREN A		DEPORTOLA PANTHERS A	UPPER
26-Feb	11:30 AM	2	CARMEL VALLEY A		DIGUENO A	UPPER
26-Feb	12:00 PM	2	OAKSCREST A		DEPORTOLA PANTHERS A	UPPER
26-Feb	12:30 PM	2	EARL WARREN A		CARMEL VALLEY A	UPPER
26-Feb	1:00 PM	2	CHAMPIONSHIP GAME		CHAMPIONSHIP GAME	<i>UPPER</i>
Date	Time	Division	Home	Score	Away	Field
26-Feb	8:00 AM	1	CARMEL VALLEY B		DEPORTOLA PANTHERS B	LOWER
26-Feb 26-Feb	8:00 AM 8:30 AM	1	CARMEL VALLEY B DIGUENO B		DEPORTOLA PANTHERS B EARL WARREN B	LOWER LOWER
		•			1	
26-Feb	8:30 AM	1	DIGUENO B		EARL WARREN B	LOWER
26-Feb 26-Feb	8:30 AM 9:00 AM	1	DIGUENO B OAKSCREST B		EARL WARREN B MARSHALL	LOWER LOWER
26-Feb 26-Feb 26-Feb	8:30 AM 9:00 AM 9:30 AM	1 1 1	DIGUENO B OAKSCREST B DEPORTOLA PANTHERS B		EARL WARREN B MARSHALL DIGUENO B	LOWER LOWER LOWER
26-Feb 26-Feb 26-Feb 26-Feb	8:30 AM 9:00 AM 9:30 AM 10:00 AM	1 1 1 1	DIGUENO B OAKSCREST B DEPORTOLA PANTHERS B CARMEL VALLEY B		EARL WARREN B MARSHALL DIGUENO B OAKSCREST B	LOWER LOWER LOWER LOWER
26-Feb 26-Feb 26-Feb 26-Feb	8:30 AM 9:00 AM 9:30 AM 10:00 AM 10:30 AM	1 1 1 1 1	DIGUENO B OAKSCREST B DEPORTOLA PANTHERS B CARMEL VALLEY B MARSHALL		EARL WARREN B MARSHALL DIGUENO B OAKSCREST B EARL WARREN B	LOWER LOWER LOWER LOWER
26-Feb 26-Feb 26-Feb 26-Feb 26-Feb	8:30 AM 9:00 AM 9:30 AM 10:00 AM 10:30 AM 11:00 AM	1 1 1 1 1	DIGUENO B OAKSCREST B DEPORTOLA PANTHERS B CARMEL VALLEY B MARSHALL DIGUENO B		EARL WARREN B MARSHALL DIGUENO B OAKSCREST B EARL WARREN B CARMEL VALLEY B	LOWER LOWER LOWER LOWER LOWER LOWER
26-Feb 26-Feb 26-Feb 26-Feb 26-Feb 26-Feb	8:30 AM 9:00 AM 9:30 AM 10:00 AM 10:30 AM 11:00 AM	1 1 1 1 1 1	DIGUENO B OAKSCREST B DEPORTOLA PANTHERS B CARMEL VALLEY B MARSHALL DIGUENO B OAKSCREST B		EARL WARREN B MARSHALL DIGUENO B OAKSCREST B EARL WARREN B CARMEL VALLEY B EARL WARREN B	LOWER LOWER LOWER LOWER LOWER LOWER LOWER
26-Feb 26-Feb 26-Feb 26-Feb 26-Feb 26-Feb 26-Feb	8:30 AM 9:00 AM 9:30 AM 10:00 AM 10:30 AM 11:00 AM 11:30 AM 12:00 PM	1 1 1 1 1 1 1	DIGUENO B OAKSCREST B DEPORTOLA PANTHERS B CARMEL VALLEY B MARSHALL DIGUENO B OAKSCREST B DEPORTOLA PANTHERS B		EARL WARREN B MARSHALL DIGUENO B OAKSCREST B EARL WARREN B CARMEL VALLEY B EARL WARREN B MARSHALL	LOWER LOWER LOWER LOWER LOWER LOWER LOWER LOWER
26-Feb 26-Feb 26-Feb 26-Feb 26-Feb 26-Feb 26-Feb 26-Feb	8:30 AM 9:00 AM 9:30 AM 10:00 AM 10:30 AM 11:00 AM 11:30 AM 12:00 PM 12:30 PM	1 1 1 1 1 1 1	DIGUENO B OAKSCREST B DEPORTOLA PANTHERS B CARMEL VALLEY B MARSHALL DIGUENO B OAKSCREST B DEPORTOLA PANTHERS B OAKSCREST B		EARL WARREN B MARSHALL DIGUENO B OAKSCREST B EARL WARREN B CARMEL VALLEY B EARL WARREN B MARSHALL DIGUENO B	LOWER LOWER LOWER LOWER LOWER LOWER LOWER LOWER LOWER

2011 Ellie Minor Memorial Middle School Tournament

Presented by RUSH Field Hockey www.rushfieldhockey.org

Division 1	Division 2
OAKSCREST A	OAKSCREST B
CARMEL VALLEY A	CARMEL VALLEY B
DEPORTOLA PANTHERS A	DEPORTOLA PANTHERS B
DIGUENO A	DIGUENO B
EARL WARREN A	EARL WARREN B
	MARSHALL

Tournament Format

- 1- 25 Minute Games, No Halftime, No Overtimes, No Time Outs, Running Time, 11 A-Side
- 2- Games Start on the Half Hour, 5 Minute Intersession between Games
- 3- Wins = 3 points, Ties = 1 point, Loss = 0 points,
- 4- Points Tie Determined By: Head to Head, Goals For, Goals Against, Goal Differential, Sudden Death Strokes
- 5- CHAMPIONSHIP GAME(S) are based on results of Points Earned in Pool Play
- ** IMPORTANT: Coaches/Managers of each team must report scores immediately to an assigned tournament representative at the snack bar UNREPORTED SCORES WILL NOT BE CALCULATED
- ** ALL GAMES ARE HELD AT OAK CREST MIDDLE SCHOOL UPPER AND LOWER FIELD